AGENDA MATERIAL
!

Rosy Millan E)A”i%“g[q”{gﬁ TEM NO.RA 4, 15, 1%
20, ADD 4

From: geilauilt <[] 5.0 7, %, 9

Sent: Sunday, February 4, 2024 6:49 PM

To: District1; District2; District3; District4; District5; COB_mail

Subject: Board of Supervisors' Meeting of February 6, 2024

CAUTION: This message and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with caution.
Verify the sender's identity before performing any action, such as clicking on a link or opening an attachment.

Board of Supervisors' Meeting of February 6, 2024
Please add the following to their respective agenda items.

Agenda Item 14 (Human Resources) Compensation Matters for the Director Office of Digital Inclusion, salary range
$117,545-$176,318).

| trust BOS have been watching with interest the City of Gilbert’s problems with their over-extended (both monetarily
and task-wise) office which ended up spying on employees.

Certainly Pima County should tread carefully along the path they are pursuing, start smaller, and when the position
proves its necessity, add additional funding to the position. After the news waves Gilbert has made, citizen’s eyes will be
on Pima County following so closely in their heels. As County Administrator Lesher points out in her budget memo now
is perhaps the time to "asscss vacant positions for possible elimination or delayed start.” Vote to table this item. Move
slowly and, if not eliminating the position, reduce the compensation until the position justifies its existence.

Agenda Item 15 (Behavioral Health) It's great seeing something that provides for county residents in need, rather than
individuals who have no ties to our community.

Agenda item 18 (Facilities Management) Cooperative Agreement for Provision of Humanitarian Services. As the County
now owns 1150 W Drexel Road and is using it for safe, temporary respite provided by CCSSA - let’s openit up to

professed asylum seekers are receiving. I'm sure CCSSA would find it a worthwhile cause for their charity. 4
Further it meets the public benefit and metrics of this agenda item while using funding for community safety. Vote tols
approach CCSSA regarding this change and proceed after receiving their concurrence.

Agenda ltem 20 (Procurement) Award for Multiple Contractors Special Interest Class Instructors. I'd be really curiou ;
the number of citizens these NRPR classes service and at the individual cost. Do the BOS know? Based on what the
county is providing the split would be more equitable at 70/30, not 80/20. This item should be tabled until more
information is available.

And items on the Addendum to the Agenda of 2/6/2024 L.

Addendum Items 4-9 (Grants Management). Again, with an eye on Administrator Lesher’s budget woes - “Postpone
non-critical capital expenditures” or “ “place a hold on discretionary spending” or if there is no hold, at least reduce the
contract amounts by 30 percent.



Rosy Millan TEM NO. 2 A 1%, 19

g 21, 31 ADDT
From: K Madsen

. 1
Sent: Sunday, February 4, 2024 11:32 AM 5,7, %9
To: District1; District2; District3; District4; District5; COB_mail
Subject: Vote No on Agenda ltems 7, 18, 19, 21 and 31; Addendum items 4-9

CAUTION: This message and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with caution.
Verify the sender's identity before performing any action, such as clicking on a link or opening an attachment.

Dear Supervisors:

We know that there is a purposeful invasion of the U.S. by border crossers coming over illegally. We are well
aware that people crossing illegally are not properly vetted and are offered incentives by programs put in
place to assist. Stop accepting Federal money to fund the continuation of the border crisis. Stop extending
contracts with transportation companies, Catholic Services, etc., that are profiting from the invasion. We
realize that it is our taxpayer money going to fund these programs that do not offer comparable services to
our legal taxpaying citizens. How unfair, divisive, and corrupt.

Sincerely,
Kathy Madsen
PC for LD18




e

DATE 2] w2y ITEM NO.=a y®,

ADD 4/ Sl Lpi
B Tea

Sent: Monday, February 5, 2024 9:04 AM
To: “

Subject: Upcoming BoS meeting February 6, 2024

Rosy Millan

§ CAUTION: This message and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with caution.
% Verify the sender's identity before performing any action, such as clicking on a link or opening an attachment.

[ live in Pima County and have for over 40 years.
Rebecca Antle
6250 N Diamond Hills Lane, Tucson, AZ 85743

Please vote NO on the following agenda items.

| request that you return all federal money received and stop paying for all items related to sheltering
or caring for illegal border crossers. Why do should they receive all of these benefits when our
homeless and veterans do not receive the same attention and money. Where are their showers and
portable toilets?

This is our tax dollars? | do not approve of spending it this way. How can you over spend if you do
not have the money? We need infrastructure in our own back yard!

o Agenda ltem #18: Facilities Management. K

o Addendum ltem #4: Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, inc., - contract*™

amount $1,280,868.66. P

o Addendum ltem #5: Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc., - Phase "
HR22 Fund, contract amount (this item is related to agenda item #31 above).

o Addendum ltem #8: Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc.,

City of Tucson

o Addendum ltem #6: City of Tucson, to provide for Fiscal Agent Pima County/Emergency
Food and Shelter to Families and Individuals - DHS - Phase HR22 Fund, contract amount 3,
$2,273,437.03 il

o Addendum Item #7: City of Tucson, to provide for Fiscal Year 2023 Shelter and Services
Program, DHS/FEMA/Grant Programs Directorate Fund, contract amount $3,774,485.54

o Addendum Item #9: City of Tucson, Amendment No. 2, to provide for Fiscal Agent Pima
County/Pima County Emergency Food and Shelter to Families and Individuals encountered by
the DHS, - the BOS is requesting a total of $8,772,015 (with $6,047,923 going to the City of
Tucson for hotels, Sun Tran services, etc.) to come out of taxpayer money to house, feed and
transport asylum seekers. Border crossers already get phones, money, new clothing, etc., to
come over the border. The hit to Tucson, with the average border crossings estimated at 1,282
per day, is that this city is being completely overrun -- so are many other cities that Pima
County is facilitating transportation to. Also in the language:




