
Rosy Millan ijli'EM NO. RA \ c::;s-, 2-1, 3 2. 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Monday, February 5, 2024 11:05 AM 
COB_mail 
02/06/2024 Pima BOS mtg -public comment 

AOD -4, 6, \.o, 1, 
'6 tt 9 

j CAUTION: This message and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with caution. 
; Verify the sender's identity before performing any action, such as clicking on a link or opening an attachment. 

RE Pima BOS Mtg Feb 6, 2024 

Add my comment to each item on the records for the following agenda items: 

Greetings, and the bankrupting of America continues ... 

Agenda Item 18, VOTE NO! 

Catholic Community Services of SO AZ, Inc., Amendment No. 2, to provide 

for a cooperative Agreement for Provision of Humanitarian Services, extend 

contract term to 3/6/25 ... CTN-FM-23-118 

Agencla Item 21, VOTE NO! 

Master Agreement No. MA-PO-22-26, Amendment No. 9, AAA Cab Service, Inc., 

d.b.a. AAA Full Transportation, to provide sl1ort distance transportation services 

for Asylum Seekers. Tl1is amendment extends the terminntion date to 8/15/24. 

Agenda Item 32-VOTE NO! GTAM 24-46 

Department of Healt11 and Human Services, Centers tor Disease Control and 

Prevention, Arnenclment No. 1, to provide for the Pima County-SPRING Initiative 

for an Equitable and Healthy Community and amend grant language, $1,076,426.00 

HELL NO! This is based on divisive and racist theory. 

Implement Component A2 of the SPRING initiative for an equitable and healthy community. 

S- Strengthening existing and future public health ... equity-focused policies ancl practices in hiring 

P- Partnering to grow the public health workforce pipeline ... 

R- Resilience-building among workers and within communities of focus 

I- Investing in data infrastructure ancl public health informatics"' Spying on Citizens & patients 

N- Developing new, data-informed, equity-focused service delivery and staffing models RACIST! 

G- Growing a confident, capable, resilient, ancl empowerecl workforce lliat reflects tho diversity of 

the communities 

This "SPRING initiative" is divisive, racist and is most likely spying on the poor. 

Addendum VOTE NO FOR ALL OF THE BANCRUPTING OF AMERICA! 

CONTRACT AND AWARD GRANTS MANAGEMENT AND INNOVATION 



Agenda Item 4. Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc., to provide 

for Fiscal Year 2023 Shelter and Services Program, DHS/FEMA/Grant Programs 

Directorate Fund, contract amount $1,280,868.66 (CT-GMl-24-265) -VOTE NO! 

Agenda Item 5. Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc., to 

provide for Fiscal Agent Pima County/FEMA Emergency Food and Shelter to 

Families and Individuals encountered by the DHS - HR22, FEMA/Emergency 

Food and Shelter to Families and Individuals encountered by the OHS-

Phase HR22 Fund, contract amount $774,427.87 (CT-GMl-24-324) -VOTE NO! 

Agenda Item 6. City of Tucson, to provide for Fiscal Agent Pima County/ 

Emergency Food and Shelter to Families and Individuals encountered by the 

DHS, FEMNEmergency Food and Shelter to Families and Individuals 

encountered by the DHS - Phase HR22 Fund, contract amount $2,273,437.03 

(CT-GMl-24-325) -VOTE NO! 

Agenda Item 7. City of Tucson, to provide for Fiscal Year 2023 Shelter and 

Services Program, DHS/FEMA/Grant Programs Directorate Fund, contract 

amount $3,774,485.54 (CT-GMl-24-266) VOTE NO! 

Agenda Item 8. Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona, Inc., 

Amendment No. 2, to provicle for Fiscal Agent Pima County/Pima County 

Emergency Food and Shelter to Families and Individuals encountered by 

the DHS, extend contract term to 2/29/24 ancl amend contractual language, 

no cost (CT-GMl-23-334) VOTE NO! 

Agenda Item 9. City of Tucson, Amendment No. 2, to provide for Fiscal Agent 

Pima County/Pima County Emergency Food and Shelter to Families and 

Individuals encountered by the DHS, extend contract term to 2/29/24 and 

amend contractual language, no cost (CT-GMl-23-335) VOTE NO! 

2 



Aliza Barraza 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Categories: 

#\ Ci lE]~ IL»;:~ !!Vi J.~7r tE]t 11 I~ t 
ffl~IVi N0.!3_~-7f..,L!! 1°1 

Z 1, ~ I ADP"'"t 
Tiane Kennedy 5, u,

1 
7, ~, 9 

Monday, February 5, 2024 12:59 PM 
District1; District2; District3; District4; District5; COB __ mail 
Special focus on asylum seekers~ border crossers -- Agenda Items 7, 18, 19, 21 and 31; 
Addendum Items 4-9: 

Yellow Category 

I CA~TION: This mes_sage ~nd sender come f_rom outsid_e Pima County. l_f you did _not expect _this message, proceed with caution. 
Verify the sender's 1dent1ty before perform mg any action, such as cl1ck1ng on a link or opening an attachment. . 

2/5/2024 
I'm writing you today to demand that you vote NO on all these agenda items. This is ridiculous that 
we are spending money on illegals when we have citizens in our own Pima County struggling to find 
affordable housing, pay their utility bills, buy groceries and afford gasoline to get to work. 

I work for a local nonprofit that provides food to those in need. The amount of seniors we are seeing 
is crazy. This has to end. We must stop paying for anything related to sheltering or caring for illegal 
border crossers. Where are the showers and portable toilets for the homeless American citizens here 
in Pima County? Where is help with rent for our residents - especially seniors and veterans? I'm all for 
helping people from other countries seeking a better opportunity - but NOT at the cost of our own US 
citizens who are struggling. WAKE UP!!! 

Tiane Kennedy 
3340 N. Camino Suerte, Tucson 85750 

CCI 
LLI 
LL. 




